

City Council Agenda

April 8, 2025 Lexington City Council Chamber 406 E. 7th Street, Lexington, NE 5:30 p.m.

1. <u>Call to Order</u> – The Public shall be informed that the Open Meetings Act is posted in the City Council Chamber at the Lexington City Hall, located at 406 E. 7th Street, Lexington, NE.

2. Minutes/Claims & Bills

- a. <u>Minutes</u> Regular Meeting <u>March 25, 2025</u>; Work Session <u>March 29, 2025</u>.
- b. <u>Claims & Bills</u>
- c. Financial Report

3. Public Comment Period

4. Unfinished Business

5. <u>New Business</u>

- a. <u>Public Hearing</u> Council to conduct a public hearing to consider an amendment application for Class D-126169 Liquor License for Casey's Retail Company DBA Casey's General Store #4526, 2700 Plum Creek Parkway.
- <u>Public Hearing</u> Council to conduct a public hearing to consider an amendment application for Class C-153002 Liquor License for Pinedo Enterprises LLC dba Toro Tom's Sports Bar & Grill for a Catering Secondary License.
- c. <u>Public Hearing</u> Council to consider an amendment application for Class C-1503002 Liquor License for Pinedo Enterprises LLC dba Toro Tom's Sports Bar & Grill for a beer garden.
- d. <u>Public Hearing</u> Council to conduct a public hearing to consider a final plat of Wycoff 3rd Addition, a replat of Lot 7, Wycoff 2nd Addition. (<u>resolution</u>)
- e. <u>Public Hearing</u> Council to conduct a public hearing to consider a final plat of C.O.L. First Subdivision, a replat of a portion of MacColl's Addition. (<u>resolution</u>)
- f. <u>Ordinance</u> Council to consider an ordinance reappointing the City Manager.
- g. <u>Pay Request</u> Council to consider Pay Request #3 from Van Kirk Bros Contracting Inc. for the Polk Street Lift Station & Force Main Improvements project in the amount of \$26,198.15.

6. <u>Roundtable Discussion</u>

7. Adjournment